Approved For Release 2002/03/28 : CIA-RDP78-04718A002200320006-8
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT A

September 2L, 1956

BLUREAU OF THE BUDGET
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

CIRCULAR NO. A-7

Transmittal Memorandum No. 1

i

Revised

TO THE HEADS OF EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS AND ESTABLISHMENTS

SUBJECT: Amendments to Standardized Government Travel Regulations

The maximum per diem rates for travel beyond the limits of the
continental United States prescribed in Appendix I, Revised, of the

Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as promulgated in
Attachment A to Budget Circular No. A-7, Revised, dated June 22, 1956,

are further changed as set forth below effective October 5, 1956,

Maximam Per Diem Rates

Locality 01d Rate
Belgium $12.00
Holivia 6400
Chile 9.00
Fcuador 10,00
Guayaquil -
Other -
Yrance
Garches 12.00
rench West Africa
Senegal 17.00
Other 14.00
Germany 10.00
Saarland -
Other -
Iraq 10.00
Liberia
Other 12,00
Malte 8.00
New Calsdonia 7,00
New Zealand 7600
Nigeria 8.00
Lagos -
Other -
Peru 11.00

Approved For Release 2002/03/28 : CIA-RDP78-04718A002200320006-8

(No. A=T7)

2333'333%3



Approved For Release 2002/03/28 : CIA-RDP78-04718A002200320006-8

-2 -

Localitx 0ld Rate New Rate
Rhodesia, Southern $7.00 $8.00
Rumania 28.00 25,00
Saarland (See Germany)
Saudi Arabia

Jidda 25,00 19.00

Other 16.00 16.00
Singapore 10.00 124,920
Tunisia 13.00 154,00
Uganda 6400 7.20
Viet-Nam 25,00 12,00

PERCIVAL F. BRUNDAGE
Director

(No. A-7)

Approved For Release 2002/03/28 : CIA-RDP78-04718A002200320006-8



